"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-849 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:07 AM 6170 HILLANDALE DR, 30058 HARPER GROVE APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 1
06:16 AM  RAMBLING WY, 30058 & RAMBLING WY, 30058 1 2
06:21 AM  COVE RD, 30058 & WELLINGTON CIR, 30058 1 3
06:27 AM  WELLBORN CLS, 30058 & WELLBORN TRC, 30058 1 4
06:31 AM  LOWN FARM LA, 30058 & KENTON OAKS CT, 30058 1 5
06:33 AM  PHILLPS RD, 30058 & PRINCETON RIDGE DR, 30058 1 6
06:37 AM  EDENFIELD DR, 30058 & SMITHSON DR, 30058 1 7
06:39 AM  SWIFT CREEK DR, 30058 & SWIFT CREEK TRC, 30058 1 8
06:45 AM 6290 DOGWOOD TRL, 30058 1 9
06:51 AM  EARLWANE DR, 30058 & HALLWOOD CT, 30058 1 10
06:53 AM  TUNBRIDGE WELLS RD, 30058 & DILLWOOD CT, 30058 1 11
06:56 AM  BENTLEY WOOD TRL, 30058 & REDAN RD, 30058 1 12
07:06 AM  LAKE VALLEY PT, 30058 & VALLEY ROCK DR, 30058 1 13
07:09 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR, 30058 & PATTILLO LA, 30058 1 14
07:12 AM  KING WAY WALK, 30058 & KINGWAY DR, 30058 3 17
07:17 AM  SOUTHLAND DR, 30087 & SOUTHLAND WALK, 30087 1 18
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 398.80B

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 1



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-851 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:12 AM  PROVIDENCE POINT WY, 30058 & MOHANSIC PARK LA, 30058 1 1
06:19 AM  HARMONY LAKES CIR, 30058 & HARMONY RIDGE LA, 30058 1 2
06:26 AM  POPLAR FALLS AV, 30058 & POPLAR FALLS TRL, 30058 1 3
06:34 AM  ROGERS LAKE RD & ROGERS CROSSING DR, 30058 2 5
06:46 AM  ALICE AV, 30058 & KALA DR, 30058 2 7
06:53 AM  BRECKEN TRC, 30058 & BRECKEN LA, 30058 1 8
06:59 AM  TIMBERS EAST DR, 30058 & TIMBERVALE LA, 30058 1 9
07:06 AM  PRINCETON PARK DR, 30058 & PRINCETON PARK TRL, 30058 2 11
07:14 AM  STEPHENSON RDGE, 30087 & SOUTHLAND PASS, 30087 1 12
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.80D

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 2



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-805 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:24 AM 982 SHEPPARD RD, 30083 2 2
06:28 AM W MOUNTAIN ST, 30083 & MEADOW ROCK DR, 30083 1 3
06:34 AM 4942 CENTRAL DR, 30083 3 6
06:41 AM  JULIETTE RD, 30083 & WOOD BEND DR, 30083 1 7
06:45 AM  JAMES B RIVERS DR & RANKIN ST 1 8
06:53 AM  WINDSONG WY, 30087 & PLANTERS ROW, 30087 2 10
06:58 AM  MUSKET LA, 30087 & MUSKET CT, 30087 2 12
07:05 AM 5118 KANAWHA BLF, 30087 1 13
07:08 AM CHEDWORTH DR ,30087 & MCCURDY RD ,30087 4 17
07:14 AM  ANTELOPE LA, 30087 & FAWN RDGE, 30087 1 18
07:17 AM 2310 OXBOW CIR, 30087 2 20
07:23 AM 1983 CARRINGTON CT, 30087 1 21
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 398.802

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 3



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-850 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:31 AM  PINEBURR LA, 30087 & DANFORTH WY, 30087 1 1
06:35 AM ROCKBRIDGE RD & ORCHARDS WLK, 30087 2 3
06:39 AM  AUTUMN RIDGE RD, 30087 & MOUNTAIN OAKS PKWY, 30087 1 4
06:42 AM  FAIR HARBOR DR, 30058 & WINDCHASE PL, 30058 1 5
06:50 AM  KILKENNY CIR, 30058 & DRAKE AV, 30058 1 6
06:57 AM  STONEBRIDGE CRES, 30058 & BRIDGEWOOD CT, 30058 1 7
07:01 AM  CRESCENT BEND COVE, 30087 & WATSON BAY, 30087 1 8
07:04 AM  TIDEWATER TRC, 30087 & WATERS EDGE DR, 30087 2 10
07:11 AM  HARBOR TOWN WY & STONERIDGE CT 1 11
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.80C

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 4



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-810 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:31 AM  BURDETT CT, 30002 & WILFAWN WY, 30002 3 3
06:34 AM  ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30002 & KENSINGTON PARC DR, 30002 1 4
06:35 AM 3548 ROCKBRIDGE RD ,30002 SUMMIT AVONDALE APTS 1 5
06:37 AM  LANTERN WOOD DR, 30079 & LANTERN CREST COVE, 30079 1 6
06:39 AM N DECATUR RD, 30079 & GIFFORD DR (MILL'S CREEK APTS) 1 7
06:40 AM  MILLS CREEK CIR, 30079 & GIFFORD DR, 30079 2 9
06:44 AM  GLENDALE RD ,30079 & STRATTON LN ,30079 1 10
06:50 AM 3117 CEDAR BROOK DR, 30033 @ CEDAR BROOK APTS 2 12
06:53 AM 340 DEKALB INDUSTRIAL WY, 30030 3 15
07:00 AM  MOUNTAIN DR, 30032 & AVONDALE CREEK DR, 30032 5 20
07:03 AM 2700 E COLLEGE AV, 30030@WILLIS AVONDALE ESTATES 2 22
07:05 AM 2875 ROYAL BLF, 30030 2 24
07:15AM  CLAIRMONT CIR ,30033 & POWELL LA ,30033 2 26
07:19 AM  IRIS TER, 30033 & MCCURDY WY, 30033 2 28
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 398.807

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 5



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-804 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:31 AM 2037 WEEMS RD, 30084 GREEN PARK APTS 1 1
06:32 AM 2143 RANCHWOOR DR. & PROVIDENCE OF NL APTS 1 2
06:46 AM  NORTHEAST EXPY, 30345 & PEACHWOOD CIR (N) 5 EAST/7 SPRINGS 2 4
06:48 AM THE BROOKE APTS 2 6
06:52 AM 3071 COLONIAL WAY ,30341 @ GEORGETOWN APTS 1 7
06:57 AM 3250 MERCER UNIVERSITY DR ,30341 @ REGENCY SQ APTS 1 8
06:58 AM  MERCER UNIVERSITY DR, 30341 @ BARRINGTON 3 11
07:01 AM 3201 HENDERSON MILL RD, 30341 @ ESTUARY APTS 2 13
07:06 AM 3207 HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 @ ASHFORD APT 5 18
07:13AM 2190 NORTHLAKE PKWY, 30084 THE REID APT 2 20
07:15AM 3665 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 & PINEWOOD TOWNHOMES 2 22
07:21 AM  GLOUCESTER DR ,30084 & SARAHS LN ,30084 1 23
07:24 AM 1760 BROCKETT RD, 30084 1 24
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.809

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 6



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #: .
Driver: Bus #:
RT-809 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

=
=

06:32 AM INKWELL DECATUR APT

06:37 AM  VALLEY BROOK RD & VALLEY BROOK XING

06:38 AM  VALLEY BROOK RD & VALLEY BROOK PL

06:38 AM N. DRUID HILLS RD & VALLEY BROOK RD

06:41 AM  WILSON WOODS DR ,30033 & WILLIVEE DR ,30033

06:45 AM 2539 LAUREL RIDGE DR, 30033

06:50 AM FRANCINE DR ,30033 & MICHAEL LA ,30033

06:51 AM 2312 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30033 SHAMROCK PLACE APTS

06:56 AM 2501 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30033 @ THE PINES AT L'VILLE HWY
06:58 AM BURGUNDY RD, 30033 & VALAIRE DR, 30033

07:00 AM DELIA DR ,30033 & REHOBOTH DR

07:04 AM 1200 MONTREAL RD ,30084 FIVE OAKS APTS

07:09 AM E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30021 & TREE CREEK LN, 30021

07:12 AM E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 & WETHERBURN DR @ WILD CREEK APTS
07:13 AM 1281 BROCKETT RD, 30021 SILVER OAKS APTS (MAILBOX)

07:14 AM 3800 BROCKETT TRL, 30021 @ SPRINGDALE GLEN APTS (ENTRANCE)
07:17 AM MIRADOR AT IDLEWOOD (BACK) LAGUNA CIR ,30021 MALAGA CT
07:23 AM CEDAR KNOLL DR, 30084 & MARTHA JEAN PL, 30084

07:30 AM SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH

EE R I S I I I R I I I R I I O I I R R I R R I R R I O T

End of Run: 398.806

EE R I S I I O I R O I I I R I S I O I I R R I R R R O R I R T

P P NOONDNOWERPRPRPNOWEFENMNNEDNDS
=
©

o
o

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 7



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-807 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:33 AM 100 WOOD TERRACE PL ,30340 WOOD TERRACE APTS 2 2
06:33 AM 4659 DAWSON BLVD ,30340 SONOMA RIDGE APT (ENT) 6 8
06:41 AM  REGALWOOD DR & SUMMITRIDGE DR 1 9
06:45 AM 3317 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30341 @ VILLAS APTS 1 10
06:51 AM 3266 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 STERLING OAKS APTS 1 11
06:57 AM 3214 VALLEYBLUFF DR ,30340 AZALEA APTS 1 12
06:58 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD & MORNINGSIDE VILLAGE@ASHFORD WALK 1 13

(A-LOAD)

07:02 AM 3405 SPRING HARBOR DR ,30340 SPRING HARBOR TOWNHOMES 3 16
07:04 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 & SHADOW WALK LA ,30340 1 17
07:07 AM  UMBERLAND DR, 30340 & WHITBY DR, 30340 1 18
07:09 AM 3450 EVANS RD, 30341(ESTUARY APTS 3 21
07:26 AM 2334 FULLER WY, 30084 AVANA 29 APTS 1 22
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhdhhhdhdhkhhkhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.804

khkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhkhhhkrkhkrkk krkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 8



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-803 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:35 AM 1901 BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 THE ATLANTIC BRIARCLIFF 3 3
06:36 AM 2213 BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 @ HAMPTON HALL APTS 1 4
06:36 AM  BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 THE LEGACY APTS(MAIN ENT) 2 6
06:41 AM  LAVISTA RD & BRIARVISTA WY, 30329 @ MAA BRIARCLIFF APTS 4 10
06:45 AM 1750 CLAIRMONT RD, 30033 @ 1750 CLAIRMONT CONDOS 1 11
06:46 AM 10 HIGHLAND LAKE CIR, 30033 @ HIGHLAND LAKE APTS 1 12
06:50 AM N DRUID HILLS RD @ MADISON APTS ENTRANCE 1 13
07:03 AM  BERKELEY LA, 30329 & GEORGIANA DR, 30329 1 14
07:09 AM  AUDUBON BRIARCLIFF APTS (BRIARCLIFF ENTRANCE) 1 15
07:09 AM 3000 BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 ST CLAIR APTS 1 16
07:11 AM 1831 BRIARCLIFF CIR, 30329 VILLA APTS 1 17
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.801

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 9



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-852 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:37 AM  WINDFIELD GLEN, 30088 & SMOKEMONT DR, 30088 1 1
06:44 AM  MUIRFIELD DR, 30088 & MUIRFIELD RUN, 30088 1 2
06:47 AM  FOREST WEST CT, 30088 & FOREST EAST DR, 30088 2 4
06:52 AM  REDAN RD, 30088 & FIELDGREEN DR, 30088 2 6
06:56 AM  NIMBLEWOOD WY, 30088 & ROCK GLEN DR, 30088 1 7
07:01 AM  POST ROAD PASS, 30088 & POST ROAD LA, 30088 1 8
07:05 AM  WALKER RD, 30088 & GRANITE TRCE, 30088 1 9
07:10 AM  KINGSGATE RDGE, 30088 & ABBEY RDGE, 30088 1 10
07:14 AM  POST ROAD PASS, 30088 & POST ROAD CT, 30088 1 11
07:18 AM  HAIRSTON PL ,30088 & HAIRSTON TER ,30088 1 12
07:20 AM  TARKINGTON RD S ,30088 & FAIRFOREST DR ,30088 1 13
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.80E

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 10



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-806 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:33 AM  NORTHLAKE PKWY ,30084 & ROBINHILL DR ,30084 1 1
06:39 AM LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 & LOVELY LA ,30084 1 2
06:46 AM 1204 BROCKETT RD, 30021@BIRCH RUN APTS 1 3
06:50 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083@ PEACHTREE CREEK ON PONCE APTS 4 7
06:54 AM  KINGSGATE DR ,30083 & WAMSLEY WAY ,30083 2 9
06:58 AM  HIDEAWAY DR, 30084 & IDLEVALE DR, 30084 1 10
06:59 AM  IDLEHOUR DR, 30084 & IDLEHOUR WY, 30084 1 11
07:03 AM  KINGSGATE DR & SAXONY SQ ,30083 WILSHIRE CONDOS 2 13
07:08 AM 5130 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 THE POINTE APTS 5 18
07:15AM  HERBERT DR, 30084 & PINE DR, 30084 2 20
07:19 AM  LAWHON DR, 30084 & JEANNINE CT, 30084 1 21
07:21 AM 2013 FELLOWSHIP RD, 30084 2 23
07:25AM  GLYNBROOK DR ,30084 & SASANQUA CT ,30084 1 24
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.803

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 11



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-808 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:39 AM  FOREST GREEN DR, 30329 & BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 2 2
06:39 AM 2325 BURNT CREEK RD, 30033 1 3
06:44 AM  LAVISTA RD ,30033 & OAKRIDGE CIR ,30033 3 6
06:47 AM  PANGBORN RD & KAHANNA DR 1 7
06:52 AM 2961 LAVISTA CT, 30033 2 9
06:58 AM  GREENCLIFF DR, 30345 & RANDOLPH RD, 30345 1 10
07:03 AM  DANBYSHIRE CT & BRAITHWOOD RD ,30345 2 12
07:11 AM 3340 LANSBURY VILLAGE DR ,30341 THE CROSSINGS APTS 3 15
07:14 AM  HELMSDALE DR, 30345 & LAUDERDALE DR, 30345 1 16
07:17 AM  MIDVALE RD, 30084 & NORWICH WAY 1 17
07:21 AM 3818 NORTHLAKE CREEK DR, 30084 2 19
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.805

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 12



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-848 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:46 AM  ROBIN RDGE, 30087 & SPARROW WY, 30087 1 1
06:47 AM  STEPHENSON RIDGE, 30087 & STEPHENSON RD, 30087 2 3
06:52 AM  CONISBURGH CT, 30087 & CONISBURGH LA, 30087 2 5
06:56 AM  ALLANA CT, 30087 & ROCK SHADOW LN, 30087 1 6
07:01 AM  HITT LAKE TRL, 30087 & LAKEWATER VIEW LA, 30087 1 7
07:05AM  STONEWYCKE LA, 30087 & STONEARCH DR, 30087 1 8
07:10 AM  OAKLEAF WY, 30087 & OAKLEAF DR, 30087 1 9
07:15AM  SHERWOOD GRN, 30087 & SHERWOOD CIR, 30087 1 10
07:17 AM 460 PENNYBROOK DR, 30087 1 11
07:18 AM  PENNYBROOK TRL, 30087 & PENNYLAKE LA, 30087 1 12
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 398.80A

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 13



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-811 R/C & LIT CAMP @SMOKE RISE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:49 AM THORNRIDGE DR, 30340 & THORNRIDGE WY, 30340 2 2
06:54 AM  LAKE ERIN DR, 30084 & LAKE ERIN CT 1 3
06:59 AM 4269 WATERLOO CIR, 30084 2 5
07:08 AM  IVEY CREST CIR ,30084 & TUCKER@ WALMART ,30084 1 6
07:09 AM  WYNSLEY WAY ,30084 & COFER CIR ,30084 WINLEY PARK 2 8
07:12 AM  SIMS CT ,30084 & CARSON VALLEY DR ,30084 3 11
07:177 AM  STERLING ACRES DR, 30084 & POUNDS CT, 30084 1 12
07:20 AM 100 ARBOR CIR ,30084 @ MADISON ARBOR APT 2 14
07:22 AM  LEESHIRE TRL ,30084 & SUMMERWALK PKWY ,30084 1 15
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.808

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 14



